105 SNOFFICIAL COPY

0921663

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

INTERCOUNTY GRANTOR, THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on January 12, 2012 42317 СH 09 in Case No. Mortgage PNC entitled Deramos and pur uant to which real estate mortgaged hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor on April 19, 2012, aces hereby grant, transfer and convey to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 2006-11 the described following estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:



1303749041 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/06/2013 01:44 PM Pg: 1 of 3

NUMBER AE-111 UNIT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND:LOT 2 IN THE MORNINGSIDE MORNINGSIDE PARK SUBDIVISION, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1, EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN HUNTINGTON BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1983 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26486355 AND REGISTELFS JANUARY 27, 1983 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR-3291903 IN HILL VIEW APARTMENTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, CAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 5, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0518719033 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.I.N. 07-08-161-026-1011. as 1800 HUNTINGTON BOULEVARD UNIT 111, HOFFMAN ESTATES, 17 60195.

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to he signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary, 2012.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 15, 2012 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Nathan H.

Lichtenstein as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602. Exempt from real estate transfer tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1).



1303749041 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor's Name and Address: INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION 120 W. Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 444-1122

Grantee's Name and Address and Mail Tax Bills to:

Attention: PNO Mortopage

Grantee: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAA HOME

EQUITY TRUST 2006-11

Mailing Address: 3232 New Mark

hiamisioura, OH 45342

Mail to:

Pierce and Associates , Suite 1300 One North Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 Atty. No. 91220 File Number 0921663

Te 1.

Out County Clerk's Office PREMIER TITLE

1303749041 Page: 3 of 3

UNIONETE I CHANTOR COOPANY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated November 27, 2012 | |
|--|--|
| Signature: Mar/ Grantor or Agent | |
| Grantoy or regont | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | "OFFICIAL SEAL" |
| By the said | Anthony P. Porto |
| This 77, day of November, 2012 | Notary Public, State of Illinois DuPage County |
| Notary Public | My Commission Expires 03-06-2016 |
| Ox | the technical technic street in the continuous and the second of the second of the second of the second of the |
| The grantee or his agent affirm, and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or | |
| assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation | |
| or foreign corporation authorized to no business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, | |
| a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other | |
| entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the | |
| laws of the State of Illinois. | |
| Date November 27, 20 12 | |
| Date | |
| Ci Vian B | |
| Signature: //ncy | |
| Grantee or Azent | |
| a 1 Talandana Ashafana ma | 74, |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| By the said | A district to the control of the con |
| | nin ois |
| Notary Public | ************************************** |
| | |
| | |